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Mortgage Loan Originator by 
Branch

NMLS ID email

Bradley Thomas Christian 2494482 btchristian@sgbconline.com
Emily Reece Sutton 1499782 ersutton@sgbcoline.com

Beverly Farrow Partain 557372 bfpartain@sgbconline.com

Monica Moore Watson 557367 mmwatson@sgbconline.com

David Keith Brown 557370 kbrown@sgbconline.com
Gregory Neil Shumans 2150899 nshumans@sgbconline.com
Silvia L Martinez 2670697 smartinez@sgbconline.com

Angela Jane Justice 554115 jjustice@sgbconline.com

Lizzie Michelle White Jones 2702911 lmjones@sgbconline.com

Kathy E Lewis 1494232 klewis@sgbconline.com

Jared Tyson Ross 1367062 jtross@sgbconline.com

Jon Adam Simmons 2670689 asimmons@sgbconline.com

Tifton-Administration Bldg.-1001 Central Ave.,Tifton, GA. 31794,P.O. Box 1505,Tifton,GA. 31793/Phone: (229)382-4211
James M. Rice 711183 mrice@sgbconline.com

Victor M Pires 1359226 vpires@sgbconline.com

Lynne Clark Irvin 557368 lirvin@sgbconline.com
Mary Suzanne Tucker 2670696 stucker@sgbconline.com

Melody A. Brown 658816 mabrown@sgbconline.com
Katherine Cook Mcallister 2285256 kmcallister@sgbconline.com 

Nancy F. Thomas 747197 nthomas@sgbconline.com
4/21/2025

Vienna - 210 S. Third St., Vienna, GA  31092/P.O. Box 365, Vienna, GA  31092/Phone: (229)268-4707

Ashburn - 561 E. Washington Ave., Ashburn, GA 31714/ P.O. Box 2619, Ashburn, GA  31714/Phone: (229)567-9686

Cordele - 702 S. Pecan St., Cordele, GA  31015/P.O. Box 1015, Cordele, GA  31010/Phone:  (229)271-3000

Moultrie - 410 Lane St., Moultrie, GA  31768/P.O. Box 3848, Moultrie, GA  31776/Phone:  (229)616-4211

South Georgia Banking Company

NMLS ID:  528752
South Georgia Banking Company is registered in the Nationwide Mortgage Licensing System and Registry (NMLS). 
The assigned NMLS number is 528752. You may access the NMLS at http://www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org to 
confirm that the bank and the mortgage professional with whom you wish to conduct business is authorized to 
conduct mortgage business.

Omega - 5515 Alabama Ave., Omega, GA 31775/P.O. Box 128, Omega, GA  31775/Phone:  (229)528-4211

Sylvester - 603 N Main St., Sylvester, GA  31791/P.O. Box 5130, Sylvester, GA 31791/Phone:  (229)238-0770

Tifton - 2nd St. - 725 W. Second St., Tifton, GA  31794, P.O Box 1505, Tifton, GA  31793/Phone: (229)382-4211

Tifton - Tift Ave Secondary Market Mortgage Loans: 2005 N. Tift. Ave., Tifton, GA  31794/P.O. Box 1505, Tifton, GA 31793/Phone: (229)382-8272

Tifton - Tift Ave. - 2005 N. Tift Ave., Tifton, GA  31794/P.O. Box 1505, Tifton, GA  31793/Phone:  (229)382-8272


